STATE OF OKLAHOMA MUNICIPALITY OF Okiahoma City

(Name of Municipality)

MUNICIPAL CANDIDATE COMMITTEE  _

CONTRIBUTIONS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT { [
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Full Legal Name of Candidate

Kirk D. Pankratz

oo |AMENDED: []

Full Name ol Commiltee

Kirk Pankrtatz 2018

=

ATITY
IGE o

i}: LA

Complele Name of Office Sought

“Type of Report

City Council, Ward 7

Special or General I'lcels’un I)Eﬂ.u

— ) Reporting Period:
Pre-Election General

October 1 - October 22, 2018

ngal

NO ACTIVITY.

during this reporting period.

This Committee did not receive any funds or contributions, incur any loans, or expend any funds

D FINAL REPORT. This Committee dissolved in accordance with the Lithics Rules and has no [unds remaining.

[ ] oesr.

This Committee dissolved with outstanding debt which was resolved as indicated on Schedule J.

SCHEDULE SUMMARY Rllpl(:alttl)!l:w SN
ITOTAL

1. REPORTING PERIOD BEGINNING BALANCE: $1,034.86
2. | Surplus Funds Transferred from Prior Committee [Schedule B] $0.00 $0.00
3. | Monetary Contributions from Individuals [Schedule A] $9,200.00 $21,205.00
4, Moneta-r_y E;n_ributions from PACs [Schedule A) ] $0.00 $0.00
5. | Monetary Contubutlons from a POllthdl Party [Schedulc Al . $0.00 $0.00
- 6. | All Other F un_ds [Schcdule B] - | $000 N EJ_OO
7a. | Loans [Schedule C] o $0.00 $0.00
7b. | Loan Forgiveness [Schedule C] $0.00 $0.00
8. TOTAL FUNDS RECEIVED: $ 9,200.00 $ 21,205.00
9. | In Kind Contributions [Schedule D] $9,901.47 $ 18,893.46
10. TOTAL FUNDS AND IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED: $19,101.47 $ 40,098 46
11. | Campaign Expenditures Made | Schedule E] $6,455.21 $17,425.35
12. | Contributions to Candidate Committees | Schedule E| $0.00 $0.00
13. | Officeholder Expenses [Schedule F| $0.00 $0.00
| 14. | Surplus Funds |Sz;l_epdule 11 or Schedule B for transfers to new commiltee | $0.00 $0.00
15. TOTAL EXPENDITURES MADE: $6,455.21 $ 17,425.35
16. | In-Kind Expenditures [Schedule I or 1L for In-Kind Surplus Funds] $400.00 $ 3,975.00
17, | Refunds issued [Calculated in Schedules A and B] o $0.00 | $ 0._06-
[8. | Debt from Prior Committee $0.00 $0.00

19, REPORTING PERIOD EleEﬁ[:ﬁl;Al:“Ceﬁl $ 3,779.85

By signing, electronic or otherwise, my name below, |, acknowledge that the information submitted is complete, true

and accurate as of the date submitted,
Oklahoma. 1 understand that I can update the information above at any time by filing an

Expenditures Report,

St 26, 7018

1 understand the [ailure to provide such information is a violation of the laws ol
amended Contributions and

Date submitled Officer’s signature

2018 Mumcipal Candidate CIE Report
Version 20181



COMMITTEE SCHEDULE A—MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS

Amended:[]

Full Legal Name of Candidate (if applicable)
Kirk D. Pankratz

Full Name of Committee

Kirk Pankratz 2018

Type of Report
Pre-Election General

Reporting Period:

Ocotober 1 - October 22, 2018

Number (if assigned)

Contributions of $50 or Number

Reporting Period Total

Aggregate

less 3

$75.00

CONTRIBUTIONS EXCEEDING $50

Date

Contributor Information
[Name/Address/Occupation/Employer]
[Name of Committee, Committee #]

Type of Contributor

Amount

Reporting
Period Total

Aggregate
Total

10/9/2018

Jonathan Mitchell Gardner,18050 N Elk Ln,
Edmond, OK 73012, Gardner Solutions,
Inc., Consultant, Kirk Pankratz 2018

Individual

$250.00

$ 250.00

$ 500.00

10/9/2018

Robert Barcum, 12601 S Riverview Rd,
Oklahoma City, OK 73173, Sales, Self,
Kirk Pankratz 2018

Individual

$ 100.00

$ 100.00

$200.00

10/9/2018

Kirk Pankratz, 10404 Cherrywood Dr.,
Oklahoma City, OK 73151, Pastor, Church
of the Harvest, Kirk Pankratz 2018

Candidate, Individual

$275.00

$275.00

$ 1,125.00

10/11/2018

Bert Belanger, 528 NW 12th, Oklahoma
City, OK 73103, Belanger Brokerage, LLC,
Owner, Kirk Pankratz 2018

Individual

$ 1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,250.00

10/12/2018

Geri Boatright, 3362 Staghorn Dr.,
Blanchard, OK 73010, Designer/Remodel,
Self, Kirk Pankratz 2018

Individual

$ 400.00

$ 400.00

$ 550.00

10/12/2018

Owen Laughlin, 909 Stagmoor Circle,
Edmond, OK 73034, Attorney, Self, Kirk
Pankratz 2018

Individual

$ 250.00

$250.00

$ 250.00

10/15/2018

Stephen Sakamoto, 13517 Princeton Ln.,
Edmond, OK 73013, Baker Hughes,
Engineering Mgr., Kirk Pankratz 2018

Individual

$ 300.00

$ 300.00

$1,300.00

10/17/2018

Mary Cook, 12122 N. Eastern Ave,,
Oklahoma City, OK 73131, Retired,
Homemaker, Kirk Pankratz 2018

Individual

$100.00

$100.00

$ 100.00

10/19/2018

Ava G. Linden, 3525 Oakdale Forest Rd.,
Oklahoma City, OK 73013, Substance
Abuse Counselor, Self, Kirk Pankratz 2018

Individual

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$ 1,500.00

(left intentionally blank)

(left intentionally blank)

Committee Schedule A

Version 2015.1




Committee Schedule A—Monetary Contributions Continued

Amended: [:]

Full Legal Name of Candidate (if applicable)
Kirk D. Pankratz

Full Name of Committee

Kirk Pankratz 2018

Type of Report
Pre-Election General

Reporting Period:
Ocotober 1 - October 22, 2018

Number (if assigned)

Date

Contributor Information
[Name/Address/Occupation/Employer]
[Name of Committee, Committee #]

Type of Contributor

Amount

Reporting

[Period Total

Aggregate
Total

10/19/2018

Porter H Davis, 1624 Trail Trees Way,
Oklahoma City, OK 73131, Sales and
Marketing, Self, Kirk Pankratz 2018

Individual

$ 100.00

$100.00

$100.00

10/22/2018

Robb Winfield, 15430 Mill Rd., Piedmont,
OK 73078, Panhandle Oil and Gas,
Account, Kirk Pankratz 2018

Individual

$300.00

$ 300.00

$ 300.00

10/22/2018

Lawrence Neisent, 501 NW 13th St.,
Oklahoma City, OK 73103, Pastor, Destiny
Church, Kirk Pankratz 2018

Individual

$100.00

$100.00

$200.00

10/22/2018

Kelly L. Van Meter, 10033 Forest Glade
Dr., Oklahoma City, OK 73151,
Homemaker, Kirk Pankratz 2018

Individual

$200.00

$200.00

$400.00

10/22/2018

Gina Freels, 9700 Lake Way Run, Jones,
OK 73049, Woening Wellbead, Retired,
Kirk Pankratz 2018

Individual

$ 1,000.00

$1,000.00

$ 1,500.00

10/22/2018

Alfred Branch, 9925 Hidden Hollow Ln.,
OKC, 73151, Moriah Real Estate Co.,
Investments, Kirk Pankratz 2018

Individual

$1,250.00

$ 1,250.00

$1,250.00

10/22/2018

Judy Branch, 9925 Hidden Hollow Ln.,
Oklahoma City, OK 73151, Homemaker,
Kirk Pankratz 2018

Individual

$1,250.00

$1,250.00

$1,250.00

10/22/2018

Gary L. Nelson, 6003 Newport Dr.,
Oklahoma City, OK, AFS, Technology,
Kirk Pankratz 2018

Individual

$ 1,000.00

$1,000.00

$ 1,000.00

10/12/2018

Jilian R. Gardner, 18050 N. Elk Ln.,
Edmond, OK 73012, Realtor, Self, Kirk
Pankratz 2018

Individual

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

Committee Schedule A

Version 2015.1




COMMITTEE SCHEDULE D—IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONS

Amended:[]

Full Legal Name of Candidate (if applicable)
Kirk D. Pankratz

Full Name of Committee

Kirk Pankratz 2018

Type of Report
Pre-Election General

Reporting Period:

October 1 - October 22, 2018

Number (if assigned)

In Kind Contributions | Number Reporting Period Total | Aggregate Total
of $50 or less NA $ 0.00
IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONS EXCEEDING $50
Contributor Information T f D inti f Good R ti A t
) ype o escription of Goods eporting ggregate
Date []}1;1::1/? gf gszgfﬁga‘ézxgﬁgzﬁﬂ Contributor or Services Amognt Period Total Total

10/13/2018 |Kirk Pankratz, 10404 Individual, Marketing

Cherrywood Dr., OKC, OK Candidate $ 500.00 $ 500.00] $ 9,491.99

73151, Kirk Pankratz 2018
10/15/2018 |Kirk Pankratz, 10404 Individual, Printing and Mailing

Cherrywood Dr., OKC, OK Candidate $5214.63 $5,714.63 $ 14,706.62

73151, Kirk Pankratz 2018
10/19/2018 |Kirk Pankratz, 10404 Individual, Printing and Mailing

Cherrywood DI’., OKC, OK Candidate $ 2,852.22 $ 8,566.85 $ 17,558.84

73151, Kirk Pankratz 2018
10/19/2018 |Kirk Pankratz, 10404 Individual, Signs

Cherrywood Dr., OKC, OK Candidate $ 834.62 $ 9'401.47 $ 18,393.46

73151, Kirk Pankratz 2018
10/22/2018 |Kirk Pankratz, 10404 Individual, Marketing

Cherrywood Dr., OKC, OK Candidate $ 500.0d $ 9,901_47 $ 18,893.46

73151, Kirk Pankratz 2018

Committee Schedule D In Kind

Version 2015.1




COMMITTEE SCHEDULE E—GENERAL EXPENDITURES

Amended: D

Full Legal Name of Candidate (if applicable)
Kirk D. Pankratz

Full Name of Committee

Kirk Pankratz 2018

Type of Report:

Reporting Period

Pre-Election General

October 1 - October 22, 2018

Expenditures of $200 Number | Reporting Period Total | Aggregate Total
or less 5 $523.06 $796.06
GENERAL EXPENDITURES EXCEEDING $200
Entity Receiving Expenditure Description of the Reporting
Date Y [Name, Ad%ress]por ]f:: ateg(()ll:ty of Goods or Services Amount Period Ag’%regla te
[Committee Name, Committee #] xpenditure Purchased Total ota
10/9/2018 |Shaphard Research, 820 NE Research Polling
63rd, OKC, OK 73105 $ 1,500.00| $ 1,500.00 | $ 1,500.00
Kirk Pankratz 2018
10/18/2018 | Shaphard Research, 820 NE Research Polling
63rd, OKC, OK 73105 $1,500.00( $ 3,000.00( $ 3,000.00
Kirk Pankratz 2018
10/15/2018 |Comtech Design and Printing, | Advertising Printing
117 E. Hill, OKC, OK, Kirk $1,082.15| $1,082.15 | $2,232.13
Pankratz 2018
10/15/2018 |Cody Langdon, 10912 Contract Labor | Campaign Materials
Abbeywood, OKC, OK, Kirk Distribution $240.00| $240.00| $240.00
Pankratz 2018
10/15/2018 | Garrett Horn, 3029 Quail Ct., Contract Labor | Campaign Materials
OKC, OK 73120, Kirk Pankratz Distribution $100.00| $100.00| $100.00
2018
10/15/2018 |lan Johnson, 3029 Quail Ct., Contract Labor | Campaign Materials
OKC, OK 73120, Kirk Pankratz Distribution $300.00| $300.00| $300.00
2018
10/22/2018 |Harry Karbs, 3833 NW 68th, Contract Labor | Campaign Materials
OKC, OK, 73116, Kirk Pankratz Distribution $200.00| $200.00| $200.00
2018
10/22/2018 |Cody Langdon, 10912 Contract Labor | Campaign Materials
Abbeywood, OKC, OK, Kirk Distribution $350.00 $590.00| $590.00
Pankratz 2018
10/22/2018 |lan Johnson, 3029 Quail Ct., Contract Labor | Campaign Materials
OKC, OK 73120, Kirk Pankratz Distribution $130.00] $430.00| $430.00
2018
10/22/2018 | Garrett Horn, 3029 Quail Ct., Contract Labor | Campaign Materials
OKC, OK 73120, Kirk Pankratz Distribution $130.00] $230.00| $230.00
2018 '

Committee Schedule E

Version 2015.1




Committee Schedule E—General Expenditures Continued
Amended:[_]

Full Legal Name of Candidate (if applicable) Full Name of Committee
Kirk D. Pankratz Kirk Pankratz 2018
Type of Report Reporting Period
Pre-Election General October 1 - October 22, 2018
Entity Receiving Expenditure Description of the Reporting
Date [Name/Address/Occupation/Employer] g ateg:;l:y B Goods or Services Amount Period Aggregla B
[Name of Committee, Committee #] xpenditure Purchased Total Tota
In-Kind Marketing
$ 400.00 $400.00 $ 3,475.00

11/15/2018 | Kirk Pankratz, 10404 Cherrywood
Dr., OKC, OK 73151, Kirk

Pankratz 2018

Committee Schedule E
Version 2015.1




