STATE OF OKLAHOMA MUNICIPALITY OF Oklahoma City

(Name of Municipality)

MUNICIPAL CANDIDATE COMMITTEE CONTRIBUTIONS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OCT 26 PM 5: 01

Full Legal	Name of Candidate Kirk D. Pankratz		OK I	AMENDED:
Full Name	e of Committee Kirk Pankrtatz 2018		- VILIN	CITY OKLA
Complete	Name of Office Sought City Council, Ward 7		Special or General Lie	General
Type of R		ing Period: October 1 - October 2	l 22, 2018	
d== au.	O ACTIVITY. This Committee did not re			expend any funds
	ring this reporting period.	ceive any runds of contributions,	medi any ioans, or	expend any funds
FII	NAL REPORT. This Committee dissolve	d in accordance with the Ethics R	tules and has no fur	ids remaining.
	DEBT. This Committee dissolved	with outstanding debt which was	resolved as indicate	ed on Schedule J.
	SCHEDULE SU		REPORTING PERIOD TOTAL	AGGREGATE TOTAL
1.	REPORTING PERIO	DD BEGINNING BALANCE:	\$ 1,034.86	3
2.	Surplus Funds Transferred from Prior	Committee [Schedule B]	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
3.	Monetary Contributions from Individ	uals [Schedule A]	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 21,205.00
4.	Monetary Contributions from PACs [Schedule A]	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
5.	Monetary Contributions from a Politic	cal Party [Schedule A]	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
6.	All Other Funds [Schedule B]		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
7a.	Loans [Schedule C]		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
7b.	Loan Forgiveness [Schedule C]		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
8.		TOTAL FUNDS RECEIVED:	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 21,205.00
9.	In Kind Contributions [Schedule D]		\$ 9,901.47	7 \$ 18,893.46
10.	TOTAL FUNDS AND IN KIND CO	NTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED:	\$ 19,101.47	\$ 40,098.46
11.	Campaign Expenditures Made [Scheo	lule E]	\$ 6,455.2	1 \$ 17,425.35
12,	Contributions to Candidate Committee	es [Schedule E]	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
13.	Officeholder Expenses [Schedule F]		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
14.	Surplus Funds [Schedule II or Schedule I	3 for transfers to new committee]	\$ 0.0	\$ 0.00
15.	ТОТА	AL EXPENDITURES MADE:	\$ 6,455.2	1 \$ 17,425.35
16.	In-Kind Expenditures [Schedule E or II t	or In-Kind Surplus Funds]	\$ 400.0	\$ 3,975.00
17.	Refunds issued [Calculated in Schedu	iles A and B]	\$ 0.0	\$ 0.00
18.	Debt from Prior Committee		\$ 0.0	0 \$0.00
19.	REPORTING P	ERIOD ENDING BALANCE: [Line 1 + Line 8 - Line 15]	\$ 3,779.6	5

By signing, electronic or otherwise, my name below, I, acknowledge that the information submitted is complete, true and accurate as of the date submitted. I understand the failure to provide such information is a violation of the laws of Oklahoma. I understand that I can update the information above at any time by filing an amended Contributions and Expenditures Report.

Oct 26, 2019
Date submitted

Micer's signature

COMMITTEE SCHEDULE A—MONETARY CONTRIBUTIONS

		Amended:
Full Legal Name of Candidate (if applicable) Kirk D. Pankratz	Full Name of Committee Kirk Pankratz 2018	
Type of Report	Reporting Period:	Number (if assigned)
Pre-Election General	Ocotober 1 - October 22, 2018	

Contributions of \$50 or	Number	Reporting Period Total	Aggregate
less	3	\$ 75.00	

CONTRIBUTIONS EXCEEDING \$50

Date	Contributor Information [Name/Address/Occupation/Employer] [Name of Committee, Committee #]	Type of Contributor	Amount	Reporting Period Total	Aggregate Total
10/9/2018	Jonathan Mitchell Gardner,18050 N Elk Ln, Edmond, OK 73012, Gardner Solutions, Inc., Consultant, Kirk Pankratz 2018	Individual	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
10/9/2018	Robert Barcum, 12601 S Riverview Rd, Oklahoma City, OK 73173, Sales, Self, Kirk Pankratz 2018	Individual	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
10/9/2018	Kirk Pankratz, 10404 Cherrywood Dr., Oklahoma City, OK 73151, Pastor, Church of the Harvest, Kirk Pankratz 2018	Candidate, Individual	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,125.00
10/11/2018	Bert Belanger, 528 NW 12th, Oklahoma City, OK 73103, Belanger Brokerage, LLC, Owner, Kirk Pankratz 2018	Individual	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,250.00
10/12/2018	Geri Boatright, 3362 Staghorn Dr., Blanchard, OK 73010, Designer/Remodel, Self, Kirk Pankratz 2018	Individual	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 550.00
10/12/2018	Owen Laughlin, 909 Stagmoor Circle, Edmond, OK 73034, Attorney, Self, Kirk Pankratz 2018	Individual	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
10/15/2018	Stephen Sakamoto, 13517 Princeton Ln., Edmond, OK 73013, Baker Hughes, Engineering Mgr., Kirk Pankratz 2018	Individual	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,300.00
10/17/2018	Mary Cook, 12122 N. Eastern Ave., Oklahoma City, OK 73131, Retired, Homemaker, Kirk Pankratz 2018	Individual	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
10/19/2018	Ava G. Linden, 3525 Oakdale Forest Rd., Oklahoma City, OK 73013, Substance Abuse Counselor, Self, Kirk Pankratz 2018	Individual	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00
	(left intentionally blank)				
	(left intentionally blank)				

Committee Schedule A—Monetary Contributions Continued

		Amended: 🔲
Full Legal Name of Candidate (if applicable)	Full Name of Committee	
Kirk D. Pankratz	Kirk Pankratz 2018	
Type of Report	Reporting Period:	Number (if assigned)
Pre-Election General	Ocotober 1 - October 22, 2018	

Date	Contributor Information [Name/Address/Occupation/Employer] [Name of Committee, Committee #]	Type of Contributor	Amount	Reporting Period Total	Aggregate Total
10/19/2018	Porter H Davis,1624 Trail Trees Way, Oklahoma City, OK 73131, Sales and Marketing, Self, Kirk Pankratz 2018	Individual	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
10/22/2018	Robb Winfield, 15430 Mill Rd., Piedmont, OK 73078, Panhandle Oil and Gas, Account, Kirk Pankratz 2018	Individual	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
10/22/2018	Lawrence Neisent, 501 NW 13th St., Oklahoma City, OK 73103, Pastor, Destiny Church, Kirk Pankratz 2018	Individual	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
10/22/2018	Kelly L. Van Meter, 10033 Forest Glade Dr., Oklahoma City, OK 73151, Homemaker, Kirk Pankratz 2018	Individual	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
10/22/2018	Gina Freels, 9700 Lake Way Run, Jones, OK 73049, Woening Wellbead, Retired, Kirk Pankratz 2018	Individual	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00
10/22/2018	Alfred Branch, 9925 Hidden Hollow Ln., OKC, 73151, Moriah Real Estate Co., Investments, Kirk Pankratz 2018	Individual	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
10/22/2018	Judy Branch, 9925 Hidden Hollow Ln., Oklahoma City, OK 73151, Homemaker, Kirk Pankratz 2018	Individual	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
10/22/2018	Gary L. Nelson, 6003 Newport Dr., Oklahoma City, OK, AFS, Technology, Kirk Pankratz 2018	Individual	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
10/12/2018	Jilian R. Gardner, 18050 N. Elk Ln., Edmond, OK 73012, Realtor, Self, Kirk Pankratz 2018	Individual	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
				, .	

COMMITTEE SCHEDULE D—IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONS

		Amended:
Full Legal Name of Candidate (if applicable) Kirk D. Pankratz	Full Name of Committee Kirk Pankratz 2018	
Type of Report Pre-Election General	ing Period: Der 1 - October 22, 2018	Number (if assigned)

In Kind Contributions	Number	Reporting Period Total	Aggregate Total
of \$50 or less	NA	\$ 0.00	

IN KIND CONTRIBUTIONS EXCEEDING \$50

Date	Contributor Information [Name/Address/Occupation/Employer] [Name of Committee, Committee #]	Type of Contributor	Description of Goods or Services	Amount	Reporting Period Total	Aggregate Total
10/13/2018	Kirk Pankratz, 10404 Cherrywood Dr., OKC, OK 73151, Kirk Pankratz 2018	Individual, Candidate	Marketing	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,491.99
10/15/2018	Kirk Pankratz, 10404 Cherrywood Dr., OKC, OK 73151, Kirk Pankratz 2018	Individual, Candidate	Printing and Mailing	\$ 5,214.63	\$ 5,714.63	\$ 14,706.62
10/19/2018	Kirk Pankratz, 10404 Cherrywood Dr., OKC, OK 73151, Kirk Pankratz 2018	Individual, Candidate	Printing and Mailing	\$ 2,852.22	\$ 8,566.85	\$ 17,558.84
10/19/2018	Kirk Pankratz, 10404 Cherrywood Dr., OKC, OK 73151, Kirk Pankratz 2018	Individual, Candidate	Signs	\$ 834.62	\$ 9,401.47	\$ 18,393.46
10/22/2018	Kirk Pankratz, 10404 Cherrywood Dr., OKC, OK 73151, Kirk Pankratz 2018	Individual, Candidate	Marketing	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,901.47	\$ 18,893.46
,						
,,,						
i i		1				
U						

COMMITTEE SCHEDULE E-GENERAL EXPENDITURES

			Amended: [_]
Full Legal Name of Candidate (if applicable)		Full Name of Committee	
Kirk D. Pankratz		Kirk Pankratz 2018	
Type of Report:	Reporti	ng Period	
Pre-Election General	Octob	er 1 - October 22, 2018	

Expenditures of \$200	Number	Reporting Period Total	Aggregate Total
or less	5	\$ 523.06	\$ 796.06

GENERAL EXPENDITURES EXCEEDING \$200

Date	Entity Receiving Expenditure [Name, Address] or [Committee Name, Committee #]	Category of Expenditure	Description of the Goods or Services Purchased	Amount	Reporting Period Total	Aggregate Total
10/9/2018	Shaphard Research, 820 NE 63rd, OKC, OK 73105 Kirk Pankratz 2018	Research	Polling	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
10/18/2018	Shaphard Research, 820 NE 63rd, OKC, OK 73105 Kirk Pankratz 2018	Research	Polling	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
10/15/2018	Comtech Design and Printing, 117 E. Hill, OKC, OK, Kirk Pankratz 2018	Advertising	Printing	\$ 1,082.15	\$ 1,082.15	\$ 2,232.13
10/15/2018	Cody Langdon, 10912 Abbeywood, OKC, OK, Kirk Pankratz 2018	Contract Labor	Campaign Materials Distribution	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00
10/15/2018	Garrett Horn, 3029 Quail Ct., OKC, OK 73120, Kirk Pankratz 2018	Contract Labor	Campaign Materials Distribution	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
10/15/2018	Ian Johnson, 3029 Quail Ct., OKC, OK 73120, Kirk Pankratz 2018	Contract Labor	Campaign Materials Distribution	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
10/22/2018	Harry Karbs, 3833 NW 68th, OKC, OK, 73116, Kirk Pankratz 2018	Contract Labor	Campaign Materials Distribution	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
10/22/2018	Cody Langdon, 10912 Abbeywood, OKC, OK, Kirk Pankratz 2018	Contract Labor	Campaign Materials Distribution	\$ 350.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 590.00
10/22/2018	lan Johnson, 3029 Quail Ct., OKC, OK 73120, Kirk Pankratz 2018	Contract Labor	Campaign Materials Distribution	\$ 130.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 430.00
10/22/2018	Garrett Horn, 3029 Quail Ct., OKC, OK 73120, Kirk Pankratz 2018	Contract Labor	Campaign Materials Distribution	\$ 130.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00

Committee Schedule E-General Expenditures Continued

		Amended:	
Full Legal Name of Candidate (if applicable) Kirk D. Pankratz	Full Name of Committee Kirk Pankratz 2018		
Type of Report Pre-Election General	Reporting Period October 1 - October 22, 2018		

Date	Entity Receiving Expenditure [Name/Address/Occupation/Employer] [Name of Committee, Committee #]	Category of Expenditure	Description of the Goods or Services Purchased	Amount	Reporting Period Total	Aggregate Total
11/15/2018		In-Kind	Marketing	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,475.00